
2025 St. Bonaventure Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-35   Conf: 5-20   Home: 6-11   Away: 4-18   Neutral: 1-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (278), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (19), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Brady (11), Park (11), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (164-186), Park (57-67),
Frani (27-30), Brady (25-26), Lomelin (18-20), Bickert (13-16), Stull (10-12), Moyer (9-9), Lucas (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
32 Recrosio, Karena .370 46-46 138 33 51 7 1 0 7 60 .435 16 2 14 0 .437 2 3 12-15 68 3 5 .934
16 Wang, Kymora .348 46-46 132 23 46 13 4 3 30 76 .576 18 0 18 0 .427 0 0 2-3 48 58 10 .914
27 Stull, Kendall .331 46-46 133 17 44 11 0 2 30 61 .459 11 1 19 0 .384 1 0 1-1 80 20 5 .952
22 Jacques, Victoria .280 37-34 93 24 26 5 1 0 8 33 .355 4 6 12 0 .350 0 6 3-3 51 63 8 .934
30 Moyer, Nolah .277 44-43 101 2 28 3 0 0 8 31 .307 15 1 24 0 .373 1 1 0-0 221 9 3 .987
18 Ahern, Abigail .239 45-45 113 18 27 3 1 2 8 38 .336 19 1 35 3 .353 0 1 6-6 72 109 15 .923
1 DeGram, Sydney .185 42-39 81 12 15 2 0 0 1 17 .210 7 0 24 0 .250 0 8 6-6 52 0 4 .929
24 Lucas, Jordan .250 14-3 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 1-1 6 3 0 1.000
12 Park, Eleanor .225 33-33 80 3 18 4 0 1 12 25 .313 6 1 34 0 .281 2 3 1-1 113 12 3 .977
33 Bickert, Kylie .200 26-7 20 0 4 0 1 0 5 6 .300 1 1 5 1 .261 1 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
20 Frani, Mackenzie .171 29-23 35 3 6 2 0 0 3 8 .229 2 0 12 1 .216 0 0 0-1 4 16 5 .800
10 Dundon, Lauren .167 30-23 66 2 11 2 0 0 4 13 .197 7 1 17 0 .257 0 3 1-1 2 5 3 .700
14 Krupski, Kayla .143 7-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
21 Peterson, Courtnee .136 38-27 22 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .182 5 0 8 0 .296 0 2 0-0 32 3 0 1.000
17 Burke, Sawyer .083 24-4 12 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .083 1 0 6 0 .154 0 0 1-1 4 0 1 .800
19 Recrosio, Angelia .083 14-4 12 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 1 1 3 0 .214 0 1 1-1 3 3 0 1.000
7 Brady, Kelsey .065 18-14 31 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .065 2 1 9 0 .147 0 0 0-0 47 4 4 .927
6 Lomelin, Ava .063 27-12 16 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 1 0 5 0 .118 0 0 0-0 12 11 2 .920
2 Perkins, Reanna .056 6-6 18 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .056 0 0 7 0 .056 0 3 0-0 8 4 3 .800
Totals .258 46-46 1118 146 288 53 8 8 120 381 .341 118 16 256 5 .335 7 31 35-40 827 328 71 .942
Opponents .351 46-46 1217 357 427 71 22 31 309 635 .522 210 36 145 2 .453 23 18 82-93 865 354 46 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Peterson, Courtnee 0.00 0-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Szkatulski, Jayden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Lomelin, Ava 5.11 4-5 23 8 1 0-0 0 64.1 92 68 47 50 22 13 4 5 .327 10 3 0 6 3
27 Stull, Kendall 5.36 0-4 21 3 1 0-0 6 48.1 58 43 37 24 23 10 4 1 .299 5 3 0 1 4
20 Frani, Mackenzie 7.39 5-13 25 16 6 1-0 0 96.2 162 119 102 44 60 29 9 8 .368 12 13 0 8 8
24 Lucas, Jordan 10.32 1-3 12 3 0 0-0 0 19.2 31 31 29 26 9 6 1 6 .369 12 4 0 3 1
33 Bickert, Kylie 11.89 0-3 17 3 0 0-0 0 27.2 46 56 47 35 16 7 1 9 .362 7 10 0 2 0
30 Moyer, Nolah 12.53 1-6 10 8 0 0-0 0 19.0 38 40 34 28 15 6 3 2 .418 7 3 0 3 2
Totals 7.36 11-34 114 46 8 1 6 275.2 427 357 290 210 145 71 22 31 .351 53 36 0 23 18
Opponents 2.72 34-11 76 46 20 10 4 288.1 288 146 112 118 256 53 8 8 .258 14 16 0 7 31



2025 St. Bonaventure Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Peterson, Courtnee 35 32 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lucas, Jordan 9 6 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Recrosio, Angelia 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Krupski, Kayla 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Bickert, Kylie 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 13 3 .813 0 0
30 Moyer, Nolah 233 221 9 3 .987 12 9 0 1.000 0 0
12 Park, Eleanor 128 113 12 3 .977 1 57 10 .851 11 0
27 Stull, Kendall 105 80 20 5 .952 1 10 2 .833 0 0
22 Jacques, Victoria 122 51 63 8 .934 6 0 0 — 0 0
32 Recrosio, Karena 76 68 3 5 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 DeGram, Sydney 56 52 0 4 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Brady, Kelsey 55 47 4 4 .927 0 25 1 .962 11 0
18 Ahern, Abigail 196 72 109 15 .923 13 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lomelin, Ava 25 12 11 2 .920 0 18 2 .900 0 0
16 Wang, Kymora 116 48 58 10 .914 8 0 0 — 0 0
20 Frani, Mackenzie 25 4 16 5 .800 0 27 3 .900 0 0
2 Perkins, Reanna 15 8 4 3 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Burke, Sawyer 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dundon, Lauren 10 2 5 3 .700 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Szkatulski, Jayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1226 827 328 71 .942 43 164 22 .882 22 0
Opponents 1265 865 354 46 .964 32 70 10 .875 5 0


